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LOCATION: JACOB'S LADDER 

CHINA GROVE, NORTH CAROUNA 
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PROJECT DATA 

STREAM RESTORATION LENGTH = 4,971 FEET 

STREAM ENHANCEMENT I LENGTH = 306 FEET 

STREAM ENHANCEMENT II LENGTH = 140 FEET 
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GENERAL NOTES: 
1. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF 
THE PARENT TRACTS. THE PARENT TRACT BOUNDARIES ADJACENT TO 
THIS EASEMENT ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS PLAT. BOUNDARY 
INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON WAS DERIVED FROM DEEDS AND MAPS OF 
THE ROWAN COUNTY AND MONUMENTATION FOUND IN THE FIELD. 
2. DISTANCES SHOWN ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES IN U.S. 
SURVEY FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
3. THE BASIS OF THE MERIDIANS AND COORDINATES FOR THIS PLAT IS 
THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, NORTH 
AMERICAN DATUM 1983 (NAD 83), BASED ON DIFFERENTIAL GPS 
OBSERVATIONS PERFORMED IN SEPTEMBER 2013. 
4. VERTICAL DATA SHOWN HEREON BASED ON NAVO '88. 
5. DEED REFERENCES: 

DB 1200 PG 471 
DB 1200 PG 470 
DB 875 PG 742 
DB 915 PG 687 

6. SUBJECT PROPERTIES KNOWN AS TAX NUMBER: 
#23600901 
#236 061 
#236006 
#236 011 

7. SUBJECT PROPERTIES PARTIALLY LIE WITHIN THE AREA DESIGNATED 
AS ZONE "AE", BASED ON FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP 
3710560600J EFFECTIVE JUNE 16, 2009 AND 3710560500J EFFECTIVE JUNE 
16, 2009. 
8. NO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED DURING THE COURSE OF THIS 
SURVEY. 
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Thalwe9 with , 
Approximate Bankfull Limits __________________ ------

Step Pool __________ _____ ......................... _______ _ 

Riffle Grade Control __________________________ _ 

Soi I Lift _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ __ __ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ __ __ __ __ _ _______ __ 

Riffle Enhancement--- --------- ----·-·-·····----··· D 

CONTROL POINTS 
POINT NORTHING EASTING 

KCl#200 660187.98 1507242.72 
KCl#201 660562.91 1507406.56 
KCl#202 660971.39 1507344.85 
KCl#203 661348.28 1507516.64 
KCl#204 661801.87 1507392.85 
KCl#205 662176.86 1507619.34 
KCl#206 661591.88 1507734.70 
KCl#207 661796.49 1507969.13 
KCl#208 661n6.39 1508264.75 
KCl#209 658829.41 1509161.35 
KCl#210 659187.37 1509044.57 
KCl#211 659476.09 1509073.94 
KCl#212 659863.29 1509174.30 
KCl#213 660114.71 1509612.70 
KCl#214 660371.22 1509527.41 
KCl#215 660068.47 1509513.35 
KCl#216 660337.35 1509561.17 
KCl#217 660563.04 1507406.33 
KCl#218 660095.14 1507357.49 

Existing Woods Line _______________________________ _ 

Minor Contour Line 

Major Contour Line ---no-- - · 

New Woven Wire Fence _ ........................ . -x--x--x-

Overhead Power Line ---··· ······ ---·-------·····----· -oHP-

ELEV 

752.49 
755.82 
766.37 
766.42 
776.44 
782.90 
782.39 
796.08 
798.10 
748.26 
744.55 
746.95 
753.51 
774.32 
759.10 
756.43 
758.21 
755.07 
750.47 
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BEOIN 
REACH T1 

NC QAID 

~-· .. 
-80'-40' O' 

RIPARIAN 
ZONE 

MESIC 
ZONE 

~ 

SlREAM 
ZONE 

D 

PIEDMONT ALLUVIAL PLANTING ZONE= 14-2ACRES (1117.579 SQ.FT.) 

12" - 18" BARE ROOT MATERIAi. 
11211 STEMS/ACRE (Ir X 5.25' SPACING), RANOOM SPECIES PLACEMENT 

!:QMMQNNAME &!:IENTIFI!; NAME %QFTDTAI. 

RIYERBIRCH BETULA NIGRA 17 
GREEN ASH FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA 16 
TUUPPOPLAR LIRIDDENDRON T\JLIPIFERA 12 
SYCAMORE PLATANUS OCCIDENTAi.iS 13 
WILLOW OAK QUERCUS PHELLOS 15 
BEAUTYBERRY CALLICARPA AMERICANA 17 
TAG ALDER AUNUS SERRULATA 8 
SOUTHERN RED OAK QUERCUS FALCATA 1 
-ITEOAK QUERCUS Al.BA 2 
PERSIMMON DIOSPYROS \llRGINIANA 1 

MESIC MIXED HARD\MlOD PLANTING ZONE= 1.13ACRES ("9,337 SQ.FT.) 

12" - 18" BARE ROOT MATERIAi. 
11211 STEMS/ACRE (Ir X 5.25' SPACING), RANOOM SPECIES PLACEMENT 

!:QMMQNNAME 

PINOAK 
TUUPPOPLAR 
SOllTHERN RED OAK 
-ITEOAK 
PERSIMMON 

STREAM ZONE 

SCIENTIFIC NAME % OF TOTAi. 

QUERCUS P~STRIS 25 
LIRIDDENDRON T\JLIPIFERA 19 
QUERCUS FALCATA 19 
QUERCUS Al.BA 19 
DIOSPYROS \llRGINIANA 19 

LIVE STAKES: 1.6' TO 2' LENGTHS, 112' TO :I!' DIAMETER, 

#OF PLANT'S 

2200 
1900 
1600 
17CO 
2000 
2200 
1100 
100 
200 
100 

13,000 

#OF PLANTS 

~ 
300 
300 
300 
300 

1600 

2 RO\o\'S AT 3' CENTER SPACING (SEE DETAIL), RANDOM SPECIES PLACEMENT 

COMMON NAME 

BLACK WILLOW 
SILKY WILLOW 
SILKY DC>GV.UOD 
ELDERBERRY 

SCIENTIFIC NAME 

SAUXNIGRA 
SALIX SERICEA 
CORNUS AMOMUM 
SAMBUCUS CANADENSll:l 

~~~~-'iZ. ______________ _ 

r l -r 3' 

l ~ 
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SECTION VIEW 
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I 0 

:::j 

i 
I 

~ " I 0 
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PLAN VIEW 

LIVE STAKES DETAIL 
SCALE: NTS 

SQUARE CllT-----~ 

BUDS 
(FACING UPWARD) 

Mm§; 
- LIVE STAKES REDUCED ON INNER 

BAR LOCATIONS ONSIDE MEANDER 
BENDS). 

"' ,_ 
"' !!! 0 ,_ 
"' z ,._ 

~!I! \!! ON u 

u~ "' 
...... oz 
a:::; 

:::dm "' ~~ a: ., ... .... OU z z "-:z: 

mm 
"' )(,_ 
it Li)~ 

5 z 

"' ~~ 
~ ;;; 

--' 
.:; ... 
"' 

a: 
z 
"' 

< z 
:J ~ .... 0 

(.) a: .... 
C3 

I-w Cl -, :I: z 
0 Ii: < 

0:: 0:: 0 
N-

w a.. z < 
Cl z .... 

~- I-
CIQ 

~ :5 i= z 
:::> 

~~ 0 f:: u 
r1 cc - z 

0 !::: ~ f:: (.) :::!: 
~:::!: 

0 .... 
a: ' ... 
g I-~ II) 

0:: w 
a: :I: .... (!) u 

CJ) < < w z a: :c u 

.. ,.. MARCH201~ 
"""''GRAPHIC 

PLANTING 
PLAN 

51£ET 9 OF 10 



NC QRJD 
~llAD'IS .... -

~ 

D 

PIEDMONT ALLUVIAL 
ZONE 

MESIC HARDWOOD 
ZONE 

STREAM 
ZONE 

0 0 0 Q 

~ 

>~B1 
Lt~ 

~ 

"' .... 
"' !!! 0 .... "' z ,._ 

~!I! \!! ON u 

u~ "' 
...... oz 
a:::; 

:::dm "' ~~ a: ., ... .... OU z z "-:z: 

mm 
"' )( .... 
it Li)~ 

5 z 

"' ~~ 
~ ;;; 

--' 
.:; ... 
"' 

a: 
z 
"' 

< z 
:J .... 0 

(..) a: 
w C3 -, :I: 0 Ii: 0:: 0:: ~ w a.. 0 z Cl Cl z ~- z CIQ < 

:5 i= z 
~ :::> 

~~ 0 
u 

II) cc - z 
0 !::: ~ 

w 
:I: 

(..) :::!: u 

~ ::!: 
0 ~ a: 

~ g a: 

0:: a: .... (!) 
CJ) < z 

:c 
u 

.. ,., MARCH201~ 
"""''GRAPHIC 

PLANTING 
PLAN 

51£ET 10 OF 10 




